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36° Trofeo ACI COMO
Campionato Italiano WRC

CLASSIFICA DELLA PROVA SPECIALE 6
VAL CAVARGNA 1 (Km 29,720)
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CONDUTTORI

SOSSELLA Manuel
FALZONE Gabriele
SIGNOR Marco
BERNARDI Patrick
ALBERTINI Stefano
FAPPANI Danilo
DIPALMA Giuseppe
"COBRA"

PORRO Paolo
CARGNELUTTI Paolo
BACCEGA Stefano
OBERTI Luca

RE Felice

BARIANI Mara
"PEDRO"
BALDACCINI Emanuele
CATTERINA Ettore
BELTRAME Luca
VITTALINI Alex
TAVECCHIO Sara
RONCORONI Marco
BRUSADELLI Paolo
VESCOVI Roberto
GUZZI Giancarla
ASNAGHI Marco
CASTELLI Maurizio
SANTINI Federico
GABELLONI Andrea
PURICELLI Mirko
POZZ| Domenico
DAPRA' Matteo
ANDRIAN Fabio
BOTTONI Federico
RAMACCIOTTI Daiana
ERBETTA Domenico
SILVAGGI Valerio
LIBURDI Stefano
COLAPIETRO Andrea
SPATARO Andrea
D'AGOSTINO Pietro
FIORENTI Luca
DORMIA Andrew
PIEROTTI Luca

MILLI Manuela
BERGANTINO Giuseppe
GRIMALDI Fabio
NOBRE Paulo De Almeida
MORALES Gabriel Enrique

PALEARI HENSLER Tommaso ITA

GARAVAGLIA Paolo
LINDHOLM Emil
KORHONEN Mikael
BENVENUTI Paolo
TORIELLI Sara
FUSETTI Massimo
CHIACCHELLA Clarissa
SARESERA Gianluca
TAUFER Daniel
MARIANI Oscar
ORIO Mattia

DOTTI Matteo
ZUMELLA Luca
SASSI Luca
MANGHERA Maurizio

Como, 20-21 ottobre 2017

NAZ

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
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ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
BRA
BRA

ITA
FIN
FIN
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
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GC

AWRC
> 2000
AWRC
> 2000
AWRC
> 2000
R5

> 2000
AWRC
> 2000
AWRC
> 2000
AWRC
> 2000
AWRC
> 2000
R5

> 2000
R3T
1620t
R5

> 2000
AS16
1600
R3C
2.0/1.3t
AS20
2.0/1.6t
AWRC
> 2000
AS20
2.0/1.6t
R3C
2.0/1.3t
AS20
2.0/1.6t
AS20
2.0/1.6t
R2B
1.6/1.0t
R3C
2.0/1.3t
R2B
1.6/1.0t
R5

> 2000
R5

> 2000
1TN
1650t
R3T
1620t
R3C
2.0/1.3t
AS16
1600
R2B
1.6/1.0t
N2
1600
AS16
1600
AS16
1600

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

FORD FIESTA WRC
PALLADIO

FORD FIESTA WRC
SAMA RACING

FORD FIESTA WRC
MIRABELLA MILLE MIGLIA
FORD FIESTA
ETRURIA SCRL
FORD FIESTA WRC
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
FORD FIESTA
GIESSE PROMOTION
FORD FIESTA WRC
SCUDERIA ETRURIA
HYUNDAI 120 WRC
CAR RACING

FORD FIESTA
GIESSE PROMOTION
CITROEN DS3
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
FORD FIESTA

VS CORSE

RENAULT CLIO S.1600
BIELLA CORSE
RENAULT CLIO

VS CORSE

FIAT GRANDE PUNTO A.
ART-MOTORSPORT
CITROEN DS3 WRC
D-MAX SWISS
SKODA FABIA S.2000
CAR RACING
RENAULT CLIO
VERONA CORSE
PEUGEOT 207 S.2000
GDA COMMUNICATION
PEUGEOQOT 207 S.2000
MOTOR GROUP
PEUGEQT 208

LA SUPERBA
RENAULT CLIO

VT RALLY

PEUGEOQOT 208
MARANELLO CORSE
FORD FIESTA

NEW JOLLY MOTOR
SKODA FABIA
MOTORSPORT ITALIA
MINI COOPER S

ABS SPORT
RENAULT CLIO

RENAULT CLIO

LA SUPERBA
RENAULT CLIO S.1600
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
PEUGEQT 208
LEONESSA CORSE
PEUGEQOT 106

TAC MOTORSPORT
RENAULT CLIO S.1600
VS CORSE

FIAT PUNTO S.1600
ABS SPORT

TEMPO

20'23.7

20'24.7

20'31.1

20'35.9

20'37.5

20'53.5

21'01.8

21'19.0

21'36.0

21'48.8

21'50.7

21'55.7

21'56.6

22'08.8

22'10.3

22'24.3

22'29.8

22'38.1

22'42.6

22'42.6

22'46.1

22'50.9

22'52.0

22'52.1

22'56.0

23'06.3

23'06.7

23'08.0

23'14.7

23'14.7

23'33.0

23'42.0

D.ASS.

1.0

7.4

12.2

13.8

29.8

38.1

55.3

1'12.3

1251

127.0

1'32.0

1'32.9

1'45.1

1'46.6

2'00.6

2'06.1

2'14.4

2'18.9

2'18.9

2224

227.2

2'28.3

2'28.4

2'32.3

2'42.6

2'43.0

2'44.3

2'51.0

2'51.0

3'09.3

3'18.3

DIFF.PREC.

1.0

6.4

4.8

1.6

16.0

8.3

17.2

17.0

12.8

1.9

5.0

0.9

12.2

1.5

14.0

5.5

8.3

4.5

35

4.8

1.1

0.1

3.9

10.3

0.4

1.3

6.7

18.3

9.0

D.GRP/CLA

1.0
1.0
7.4
7.4

13.8
13.8
29.8
29.8
38.1
38.1
55.3
55.3
1'00.1
1'00.1
1'12.9

1'14.8
1'14.8
1'32.0

1'20.7

1'45.1

1'46.6
1'46.6
2'00.6
15.5
1'563.9
33.2
2'14.4
293
2'18.9
33.8
2'06.7

2'10.2
49.5
2'15.0
8.3
2'16.1
2'16.1
2'16.2
2'16.2

2'30.4
1'17.5
2'30.8
1'10.1
2'44.3
1'12.3
2'38.8

32.1

3'09.3
1'37.3
3'18.3
1'46.3

RY.5.5/1




ASS GRP NUM S C.P.

CLs

33 15
]
34 16
2
3B 2
2
36 17
3
37 18
4
38 3
1
39 17
1
40 18
1
41 19
4
42 20
5

53

52

48

54

55

23

45

44

39

56

CuU

CONDUTTORI

RIVIA Simone

MAINI Matteo

COGNI Giorgio

ZANNI Gabriele
BERNASCONI Cristian
DONADINI Francesca
PELOSO Corrado
IGUERA Massimo Filippo
PELLE' Roberto
LURASCHI Giulia
MUZIO Alessandro
MAGNI Matteo

MONDIN Michele
BERTASINI HAIANES Tania
POZZOLI Giuseppe

DEL ZOPPO Alessandro
BONVICINI Gian Paolo
BARTOLUCCI Mattia
POLLAROLO Andrea
POZZONI Alessandra

ABBANDONI IN QUESTA PROVA

3

10

1

C

u

C

FONTANA Corrado
ARENA Nicola
GILARDONI Kevin
BONATO Corrado
FONTANA Luigi
MOMETTI Roberto

Como, 20-21 ottobre 2017

NAZ GC

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
Sul
Sul

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

R1B
1.6/1.0t
R1B
1.6/1.0t
N2
1600
R1B
1.6/1.0t
R1B
1.6/1.0t
N4

> 2000
A6
1600
AK10
1600
R2B
1.6/1.0t
R1B
1.6/1.0t

AWRC
> 2000
AWRC
> 2000
AWRC
> 2000

VETTURA/SCUDERIA

SUZUKI SWIFT
MOVISPORT
SUZUKI SWIFT
METECO CORSE
PEUGEOT 106

VS CORSE

SUZUKI SWIFT

LA SUPERBA
SUZUKI SWIFT
DESTRA 4

SUBARU IMPREZA
WINNERS RALLY TEAM
CITROEN SAXO
G.R. MOTORSPORT
CITROEN C2
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
PEUGEOQOT 208

SUZUKI SWIFT
EASY RACES

HYUNDAI 120 WRC
BLUTHUNDER R.I.
FORD FIESTA WRC
MOVISPORT

FORD FOCUS WRC
BLUTHUNDER R.I.

TEMPO

24'10.1

24'10.9

24'12.1

24'28.5

24'29.8

24'30.7

24'37.9

25'05.7

25'53.5

26'04.9

D.ASS.

3'46.4

3'47.2

3'48.4

4'04.8

4'06.1

4'07.0

4'14.2

4'42.0

5'29.8

5'41.2

DIFF.PREC.

28.1

0.8

1.2

16.4

1.3

0.9

7.2

27.8

47.8

1.4

D.GRP/CLA

3'34.2

3'35.0
0.8
57.4
57.4
3'562.6
18.4
3'63.9
19.7
1'16.0

4'14.2
4'42.0
5'17.6
3'10.9

5'29.0
1'54.8

RIT TAPPA 1 GIORNO 2 (PS 6) - VA

NP TAPPA 1 GIORNO 2 (PS 6) - VAL

NP TAPPA 1 GIORNO 2 (PS 6) - VAL

RY.5.5/2




